J3A5FMS1004680and 2025 model which was purchased in the name of my younger brothernamely Irom Bakimchandra Singh (27)yrs wasfound stolenawayby unknown
person while parked under proper locked in front of the PANDAM Maheikol
(Coaching Institute), Thoubal Wangmataba. The approximate value of my
motorcycle is Rs. 1,82,000/-(rupees one lakh eighty two thousand) only.

It is, therefore,requested to kindly take up necessary legal actionin this
regard.

Yours faithfully,

ae FIR No. 77 (2)a625
Tb-PS 203 ) 6�C.

Iron Bebekanande Singd

Irom Bebekananda Singh (28)yrs
Slo Irom Suranjoy Singh

of Leishangthem Khongmanung, Thoubal